

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Marchman

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 8, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute "**guidelines**
2 **- teacher apprenticeship program sponsors - application for**
3 **authorization with the department - criteria for authorization -**
4 **program audit.** (1) THE".
- 5 Page 8, line 5, strike "STANDARDS" and substitute "GUIDELINES".
- 6 Page 8, line 7, strike "STANDARDS" and substitute "GUIDELINES".
- 7 Page 2 of the Education Committee Report, dated February 8, 2023, line
8 13, strike "STANDARDS" and substitute "GUIDELINES".
- 9 Page 8 of the bill, line 10, strike "STANDARDS" and substitute
10 "GUIDELINES".
- 11 Page 8 of the bill, line 23, after "AS" insert "TEACHER".
- 12 Page 9 of the bill, line 1, strike the second "AN" and substitute "A
13 TEACHER".
- 14 Page 9 of the bill, line 12, strike "AN" and substitute "A TEACHER".
- 15 Page 9 of the bill, line 16, strike "PROPOSED".
- 16 Page 9 of the bill, line 18, strike "LABOR." and substitute "LABOR OR A
17 STATE APPRENTICESHIP AGENCY.".
- 18 Page 9 of the bill, line 23, strike "AN" and substitute "A TEACHER".
- 19 Page 9 of the bill, line 25, after the second "THE" insert "TEACHER".

** **